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GOVERNING COUNCIL SUB-COMMITTEE MEETING 

SOPAC SECRETARIAT, SUVA, FIJI ISLANDS 
TUESDAY 23RD FEBRUARY  2010 

 
 
 

PROVISIONAL LIST OF PARTICIPANTS 
 
 

MEMBER COUNTRIES 
 
Australia 
 
Ms Judith Robinson 
(Minister-Counsellor)  
Australian High Commission 
37 Princes Road 
Suva, Fiji Islands  
Tel: +679-3382211 
Fax: +679-3382 065 
Email:  Judith.Robinson@dfat.gov.au 
 
Ms Romaine Kwesius 
Counsellor 
AusAID 
PO Box 214 
Suva, Fiji Islands 
Tel: (679) 338 8279 
Fax: (679) 338 2695 
Email: romaine.kwesius@dfat.gov.au 
 
Mr Jonathan Mitchell 
Program Manager 
AusAID 
PO Box 214 
Suva, Fiji Islands 
Tel: (679) 338 2211 
Fax: (679) 338 2316 
Email: jonathan.mitchell@dfat.gov.au 
 
Cook Islands 
 
Mr Keu Mataroa 
Executive Officer 
Ministry of Infrastructure & Planning 
PO Box 102 
Rarotonga, Cook Islands 
Tel: (682) 20034 
Fax: (682) 21134 
Email: k.mataroa@mow.gov.ck 
 k.mataroa@moip.gov.ck 
 
 
 
 

 
 
Federated States of Micronesia 
 
Mr Stan Kensof 
Deputy Chief of Mission 
Embassy of the Federated States of Micronesia 
P O Box 15493 
Suva, Fiji Islands 
Tel: (679) 3304566 
Fax: (679) 3304081 
Email: skensof@hotmail.com 
 
Fiji Islands  
 
Mr Sila Balawa 
Deputy Permanent Secretary 
Ministry of Foreign Affairs, International Cooperation and Civil Aviation  
PO Box 2220 
Government Buildings 
Suva, Fiji Islands 
Tel: (679) 330 9654 
Fax: (679) 330 1741 
Email: sila.balawa@govnet.gov.fj 
 
Mr Ray Baleikasavu 
Principal Assistant Secretary (Political & Treaties Division) 
Ministry of Foreign Affairs, International Cooperation & Civil Aviation 
PO Box 2220 
Government Buildings 
Suva, Fiji Islands 
Tel: (679) 330 9651 
Fax: (679) 330 1741 
Email: rbaleikasavu@govnet.gov.fj 
 
Mr Hen Loon (Luna) Wong 
Principal Scientific Officer 
Mineral Resources Department 
Private Mail Bag, GPO 
Suva, Fiji Islands 
Tel: (679) 3381 611 
Fax: (679) 3370030 
Email: l_wong@mrd.gov.fj 
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Kiribati 
 
Ms Peniita Taiaa Kabubuke 
First Secretary  
Kiribati High Commission 
PO Box 17937 
Suva, Fiji Islands  
Tel:  (679) 3302512 
Fax:   (679) 3315335  
Email: fssuva@mfa.gov.ki 
 
 
Marshall Islands 
 
H.E. Ms Amatlain E. Kabua 
Ambassador 
Republic of Marshall Islands Embassy 
P O Box 2038 
Government Buildings 
Suva, Fiji Islands 
Tel: (679) 3387899 
Fax: (679) 3387115 
Email: rmiambassador.suva@gmail.com  
 
Mr Biuma Samson 
First Secretary 
Email: rmisuva@gmail.com 
[same as above] 
 
Nauru 
 
Mr  Peter Jacob  
First Secretary 
Nauru High Commission 
P O Box 2420, Government Buildings 
Suva, Fiji Islands 
Tel: (679) 3313566 
Fax: (679) 3318311 
Email: firstsec@nauru.com.fj 
 
New Caledonia 
 

Apology 
 
New Zealand 
 
Mrs Deborah Collins 
New Zealand Agency for International Development 
(NZAID) 
Nga Hoe Tuputupu-mai-tawhiti 
Ministry of Foreign Affairs & Trade 
195 Lambton Quay 
Private Mail Bag 18-901 
Wellington, New Zealand 
Tel: (644) 4398 8268 
Fax: (644) 4398 8514 
Email: Deborah.collins@nzaid.govt.nz 
 
Ms Emma Dunlop-Bennett  
First Secretary Regional 
NZAID 
New Zealand High Commission 

PO Box 1378 
Suva, Fiji Islands 
Tel: (679) 331 9317 
Fax: (679) 330 0040 
Email: emma.dunlop-bennett@mfat.govt.nz 
 
Papua New Guinea 
 
Ms Julie Wapo 
Secretary 
Papua New Guinea High Commission 
P O Box 2447 
Government Buildings 
Suva, Fiji Islands 
Tel: (679) 330 4244 
Fax: (679) 3300178 
Email: kundufj@connect.com.fj 
 
Solomon Islands 
 
Mrs Faye Mose 
Counsellor/Officer in Charge 
Solomon Islands High Commission 
34 Reki Street 
P O Box 2647 
Government Buildings 
Suva, Fiji Islands 
Tel:  (679) 3100355 / 31005 
Fax: (679) 3100356 
Email: fayemose@gmail.com 
 
Tonga 
 
Mr Kelepi Mafi 
Head of Geological Service 
Ministry of Lands, Survey & Natural Resources & Environment 
PO Box 5 
Nuku’alofa, Kingdom of Tonga 
Tel: (676) 25508 
Fax: (676) 23216 
Email: geology@kalianet.to 
 
Tuvalu 
 
Mr Faatasi Malologa 
Director of Lands & Survey 
Department of Lands & Survey 
Funafuti, Tuvalu 
Tel: (688) 20170 
Fax: (688) 20167 
Email: fmalologa@gmail.com 
 
Vanuatu 
 
The Hon Paul Telukluk 
Minister & Chair of SOPAC Governing Council 
Ministry of Lands, Geology, Mines, Energy and Rural Water Supply 
PMB 9007 
Port Vila, Vanuatu 
Tel: (678) 23105 
Fax: (678) 22213  
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Mr Jean Bai Tranut 
First Political Adviser 
Email: tranutjean09@gmail.com 
[same as above] 
 
Mr Christopher Ioan 
Director 
Department of Geology, Mines & Water Resources 
Private Mail Bag 9001 
Port Vila, Vanuatu 
Tel: (678) 22423 
Fax: (678) 22213 
Email: cioan@vanuatu.gov.vu 
 
SOPAC SECRETARIAT 
 
Secretariat of the Pacific Applied Geoscience Commission 
(SOPAC) 
Private Mail Bag, GPO 
Suva, Fiji Islands 
Tel: (679) 3381 377 
Fax: (679) 3370040/3384461 
Email: director@sopac.org 
Website: www.sopac.org 
 
Dr Russell Howorth 
Director 
Email: Russell@sopac.org 
 
Lala Bukarau 
Senior Adviser – Technical Editor. 
Email: lala@sopac.org 
 
Litia Waradi 
Executive Assistant  
Email:   litia@sopac.org 
 
Mohinish Kumar 
Manager Corporate Services 
Email:   mohinish@sopac.org 
 
Daryl Woo 
Project Officer ICT 
Email: sakaio@sopac.org 


